Question. Had you ever any knowledge that Messrs. Lamb and Gambrill were day watchmen for Mr. Duvall?

Answer. I never knew it; I did know that they were night watchmen.

Wm. J. Bryson, a Director, sworn.

Question. Had you ever notice in any way from Mr. Duvall, or did you know in any way that Mr. Gambrill or Mr. Lamb had been appointed day watchmen by him, or that it was part of their duty to watch the premises occupied by Mr. Duvall during the day time on Sundays?

Answer. I never did; I was here a great deal on Sundays, and I never saw Mr. Gambrill on Sundays, with one or two exceptions. I solicited the appointment of Mr. Gambrill as a watchman, and I always supposed his position to be a night watchman.

John Hilbert, a Director, sworn.

Question. Had you ever notice in any way from Mr. Duvall, or did you know in any way that Mr. Gambrill or Mr. Lamb had been appointed day watchmen by him, or that it was part of their duty to watch the premises occupied by Mr. Duvall during the day time on Sundays?

Answer. I never had notice of such fact; I am seldom absent on Sundays, and never yet saw Mr. Gambrill on duty on Sundays. I visit the Institution generally between 9 and 10 o'clock in the morning, and leave between 12 and 1 o'clock. I have frequently visited Mr. Duvall's shop on Sundays, and complained of the hands doing work on that day; it was on account of this work a resolution passed the Board instructing the Monthly Committee to notify the Warden to stop all work of convicts on Sunday. I cannot fix the time of the resolution.

Cross-examined by Mr. Gill.—The directions given by the Board was, that no convicts could be worked on Sundays, and that no fire should be allowed in the dry houses; the resolution referred to was passed 29th of March, 1860, upon reference to the proceedings of the Board of that day, and reads as follows:

"Resolved, That on and after this date there be no fire allowed either in the State's or any other dry houses on the Sabbath day; nor shall the prisoners be allowed to work on the Sabbath."

Question. Was any other resolution passed restricting the said work except the one of 29th of March, 1860?

Answer. None that I am aware of.